# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travanti Pharma Inc.		08/25/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Tapemark Company
Street Address:	1685 Marthaler Lane
City:	West St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55118
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571142	IONTO PATCH
Registration Number:	2632478	IONTO PATCH
Registration Number:	2743187	THE POWER IS IN THE PATCH
Registration Number:	3342496	IONTOPATCH STAT
Serial Number:	76708482	IONTOPATCH EXTRA STRENGTH GO WIRELESS THE POWER IS IN THE PATCH ELECTRONIC TRANSDERMAL IONTOPHORETIC DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM
Serial Number:	76708483	IONTOPATCH EXTRA STRENGTH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(651)686-7111 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-259-2302 Email: ljoyce@ip-firm.com

Linda M. Byrne, Crawford Maunu PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1150 Northland Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55120

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAPE.001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Byrne				
Signature:	/Linda M. Byrne/				
Date:	09/09/2011				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Travanti Pharma Assignment#page1.tif source=Travanti Pharma Assignment#page2.tif source=Travanti Pharma Assignment#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0742

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Travanti Pharma Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Trademarks Registration Numbers identified on Schedule 1 attached to and by reference made a part of this Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and The Tapemark Company, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee") are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 16, 2011 whereby Assignee is acquiring assets of that business of Assignor in which the Trademark is used, and, in conjunction therewith, Assignee is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, along with the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated with the Trademark.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone Assignee may properly designate, to execute, file and deliver such instruments in the United States as may be necessary, appropriate or desirable to establish Assignee's record ownership of the Trademark.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever that will violate these provisions, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may reasonably request to perfect Assignee's ownership of the Trademark, and render all necessary assistance in establishing Assignee's record ownership of the Trademark.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark has been made to or for the benefit of any other person by Assignor and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same, and now does so by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

1

TITLE: STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF Santa clara) ss. On My 25, 2011, 2011 before me, Mulsuko Komeri De Fourny, Notary Public, personally appeared Junii Kachi, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MÚTSUKO KOMORI DEFOURNY Commission # 1835668 Signature Miles koner Deforf Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 8, 2013

TRAVANTI PHARMA, INC.

# Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment By Travanti Pharma Inc. in favor of The Tapemark Company

Registration Number	Serial Number	Word Mark	Registration Date	Int. Cl.	Status	In Use	Section 8, 9 & 15 filings
2571142	76175432	IONTO PATCH (design logo)	05-21-02	10	LIVE	1	8 & 15 filed 04-18-08
		脚Patch	***************************************				
2632478	75938957	IONTO PATCH (plain text)	10-08-02	10	LIVE	٧	8 & 15 filed 11-17-08
2743187	76175413	THE POWER IS IN THE PATCH	07-29-03	10	LIVE	٧	8 & 15 filed 7-21-09
3342496	76671482	IONTOPATCH STAT	11-27-07	10	LIVE	<b>√</b>	not due until 11-27-13

MARK IONTOPATH EXTRA STRENGTH GO WIRELESS THE POWER IS IN THE PATCH ELECTRONIC TRANSDERMAL IONTOPHORETIC DRUG DELIVERY	STATUS not registered	FILING DATE OF APPLICATION 7/26/2011	FILING BASIS Intent to use	TYPE OF MARK Design and words	APPLICANT Travanti Pharma	DESCRIPTION  Patches sold without medication
SYSTEM IONTOPATH EXTRA STRENGTH	not registered	7/26/2011	Intent to	Words only	Travanti Pharma	Patches sold without medication

166431.1

**RECORDED: 09/09/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0745